

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						909 N Howard St Palestine, TX 75801					
				F SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY							
AS OF THE DATE	SIGN	ED MA	BY S	SELI SH	LER TO	AND IS NOT A	SUBST	TITU	TE FOR ANY INSPECTION OF ANY SANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS C	DR
Seller is is not the Property? Property	occi	upyin	g the	Pr	оре	rty. If unoccupied (lag	by Selle oproxima	r), h	ow long since Seller has date) or improve never occupi	ed t	ed he
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	not esta	s the ablish	items the ite	ma ms t	rke o be	d below: (Mari Yes ) conveyed. The contract	Y) No (Not will deter	n), o	r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey		
Item	Y	N U		Ite	m		NI	J	Item	YN	U
Cable TV Wiring	als	×	90 c	Na	tura	I Gas Lines	×	a y	Pump:sumpgrinder	×	and the
Carbon Monoxide Det.		×		Fu	el G	as Piping:	×		Rain Gutters	×	_
Ceiling Fans		×		-BI	ack	Iron Pipe	×		Range/Stove	×	_
Cooktop	-	X		-Co	opp	er	×		Roof/Attic Vents	×	
Dishwasher		×		-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubika		×		Sauna	×		
Disposal		×	1	Hot Tub		×		Smoke Detector	×		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	[	×		Intercom System		×		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	×		
Exhaust Fans		×	7 1	Microw ve		×		Spa	×		
Fences		×		Outdoor Grill		×		Trash Compactor	×		
Fire Detection Equip.		×		Pa o/Decking		×		TV Antenna	×		
French Drain		×		Plum bing System		×		Washer/Dryer Hookup	×		
Gas Fixtures		×	0.00	Per		×		Window Screens	×		
Liquid Propane Gas:		×		Po	ol E	quipment	×		Public Sewer System	×	
-LP Community (Captive)		1		Po	ol M	laint. Accessories	×	-		117	1
-LP on Property		×	N	Po	ol H	eater	×	7			
Anhestor Ormoorevia		-					é				811
Item			Y	N	U		Add	ditio	nal Information		
Central A/C	1			×		electric gas r	number o	f uni	ts:	1	
Evaporative Coolers		-		×		number of units:		No other			
Wall/Window AC Units			196	×		number of units:		- Det			
Attic Fan(s)				×		if yes, describe:					
Central Heat			×		electric gas number of units:						
Other Neat	-			×		if yes, describe:	E se soume				AL B
Oven		-48	1	×		number of ovens:		elec	tricgasother:	1 3	
Fireplace & Chimney		fy		×	No.	woodgas logs	s mocl	<	other:		
Carport		100		×		attached not a	attached				
Garage				×			ttached				1
Garage Ooor Open rs	M.			×		number of units:			number of remotes:		
Satellite Dish Controls	3			×		ownedleased			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		wall.
Security System				X		ownedleased				1	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		Initi	ialed by	y: Bu	uyer	an an	d Seller:	56	. Pa	ge 1 of	7

Rachel Anderson Real Estate, 413 Main St Teague TX 75860 Felix Carrillo

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Phone: 832-593-2163

909 N Howard

Page 1 of 7

Concerning the Property	/ at				Palestine, TX 7	5801	-	
Solar Panels			IIXII	owned	leased from:	March March 1981		100
Water Heater	AL RA		×	electric	gas other:	number of units:		
Water Softener			×	owned	leased from:			
Other Leased Items(s)	us litr M	MALE H	×	if yes, descri	ibe:			
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			manual areas					
Septic / On-Site Sewer F			×	if yes, attach	Information About	t On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	107)	
Water supply provided b			oll MI					
Was the Property built b  (If yes, complete, sig Roof Type:  Is there an overlay roo covering)? yes no	efore 19 gn, and a of cover in unkr	orattach	yesI TXR-190  the Prome items	no unknown 6 concerning le Age: _ pperty (shingle	ead-based paint hat so or roof covering	azards).  (appr g placed over existing shingle are not in working condition, t		roo
						101	Vac	(×
Section 2. Are you (S if you are aware and N	Seller) o (N) if	aware you ar	of any e not aw	defects or n are.)	nalfunctions in a	any of the following? (Mark	Tes	CONTRACT
Item	Y	N	Item	- 15	YW	Item	Y	N
Basement		×	Floors	3		Sidewalks		×
Ceilings	et five me	×	Found	Foundation / Slab(s) Walls / Fences			×	
Doors		×	Interio	Interior Walls Windows				×
Driveways		×	Lighti	Lighting Fixtures Other Structural Components			3	×
Electrical Systems	7 C 10 C 10 C	×	Plumb	oing Systems	×			×
Exterior Walls	10	×	Roof	OSO PRINCE	×			×
If the answer to any of the the house needs complete remains the h	odel. Seller)	aware	N Sam	1	inicin (Someth) Wh	s? (Mark Yes (Y) if you ar	e aw	are
Condition	100007	-		YN	Condition		Y	N
Aluminum Wiring	n Tinty	700	1	×	Radon Gas			×
Asbestos Components				×	Settling			×
Diseased Trees: oak	wilt		1	×	Soil Movement			×
Endangered Species (Ha		Prop	rtv	×	Subsurface Struc	cture or Pits		×
Fault Lines	Situat Oil	200	-	×	Underground Sto			×
Hazardous or Toxic Was	te d	-	-	×	Unplatted Easen			×
Improper Drainage	1	CO COM	He 14/9/1/9	×	Unrecorded Ease			×
Intermittent or Weather S	Springe	1		×	Urea-formaldehy			×
Landfill	prings	•		×		Not Due to a Flood Event		×
Lead-Based Paint or Lea	d-Ra	1 Dt H	azarde	×	Wetlands on Pro		1 200	×
Encroachments onto the			azarus	×	Wood Rot	porty		İ×
mprovements encroachi			property	×	Active infestation	of termites or other wood	5 (18)	×
Located in Historic Distric	ot			×	destroying insect	ent for termites or WDI		×
				×				×
Historic Property Designation Por			×		or WDI damage repaired		×	
Previous Foundation Repairs					Previous Fires	The second secon		100

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_

and Seller: FC

Page 2 of 7

909 N Howard

Concern	ing the Property at		Palestine, TX 75801				
Previous	Roof Repairs	X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair				
	Other Structural Repairs	×	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	×			
	Use of Premises for Manufacture amphetamine	×	Lates Electro Army Corps of Experience for the ensemble	to rector			
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	es, explain (a	attach additional sheets if necessary):	-			
Section 1	should be considered.		A CO I SO	Collecto			
*A si	ngle blockable main drain may cause a suctio	n entrapment	hazard for an individual.				
Section of repair		em. equipm	ent or system or on the Property that is	in need (attach			
SERVICE AND	NOUS DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY CONTRACT OF THE	-					
Section check w	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any or holly or partly as applicable. Mark No	f the follow	ring conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aw				
YN	and answer		e note ware.)				
×	Present flood insurance coverage.	10					
×	The second control of	or breach	f a reservoir or a controlled or emergency re	elease of			
×	Previous flooding due to a natural flo	d a ent.					
×	Previous water penetration into a stru		Property due to a natural flood				
_ ×			odplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	A99, AE,			
×	At the sempley at the continue	0-year floods	plain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded	))			
×	Located wholly partly in a flo		The state of the s	)).			
×	Located wholly partly in floor	od pool.					
×	Located wholly partly in a res	ore four difficulty of					
If the ans	swer to any of the above is yes, explain (		onal sheets as necessary):	T-0.98			
	101						
	The second second second second	CALLE GENERAL	The House of the Park Control of the Park Cont	-			
	uyer is concerned about these matters urposes of this in tice:	s, Buyer ma	y consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXI	R 1414).			
"100- which	year floodplain" means any area of land that is designated as Zune A, V, A99, AE, AO,	ALL VE. OF A	fied on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood ha AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of aclude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	azard area, of flooding,			
"500- area,	year flood lain" means any area of land tha	t: (A) is iden	tified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of	ood hazard of flooding,			
"Floor subje	d pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve ct to controlled inundation under the manage	oir that lies ab	ove the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir	and that is			

and Seller: FC

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

## 909 N Howard St Palestine TX 75801

	ig the Property at _		raiestille, IX 13		
under	the National Flood In	" means the most recent flood asurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C	C. Section 4001 et seq.).		
a river a 100-	or other watercourse year flood, without cu	that is identified on the flood in a and the adjacent land areas t umulatively increasing the wate	that must be reserved for the er surface elevation more than	discharge of a base flood, als n a designated height.	o referred to as
"Reser water o	voir" means a water or delay the runoff of	impoundment project operate water in a designated surface	d by the United States Army area of land.	Corps of Engineers that is int	ended to retain
provider,	. Have you (Se including the Na sheets as necessa	ller) ever filed a claim ational Flood Insurance ary):	for flood damage to Program (NFIP)?*	the Property with an yes in no if yes, ex	y Insurance plain (attach
Even v risk, ar structu	when not required, the nd low risk flood zo re(s).	cones with mortgages from fed he Federal Emergency Manag ones to purchase flood insura	gement Agency (FEMA enco ance that cover the structu	purages homeowners in high re(s) and the personal prop	risk, moderate erty within the
Section 7. Administr sheets as	Have you (S ration (SBA) for necessary):	seller) ever received flood damage to the	assistance from FEM. Property? yes 🗵 no	A or the U.S. Small If yes, explain (attack	II Business ch additional
	Are you (Selle not aware.)	er) aware of any of the	following? (Mark Yes	(Y) if you are aware. I	Mark No (N)
YN	A Dayer o'made n	or say on a final	coon is a serial ten of the		
×	Room additions permits, with unr	s, structural modifications resolved permits, or no in c	s, or other alterations compliance with building co	or repairs made withou des in effect at the time.	it necessary
×		ssociations or maintenance			
		sociation:	ices of assessments. If ye	s, complete the following.	
	Manager's na			Phone:	
	Fees or asse	essments are: \$	per	and are:mandatory	voluntary
	Any unpaid f	fees or assessment for the	Property? ves (\$	)× no	
	If the Prope	erty is in more than one ach a formation to this notice	association, provide info		associations
×	interest with other	rea (facilities such as poors. If yes, complete the follows at fees for common facil	owing:		in undivided
×	Any notices of use of the Proper	vications of deed restricty.	ctions or governmental	ordinances affecting the	condition or
×	Any lawsuits or	other legal proceedings	directly or indirectly afferbankruptcy, and taxes.)	ecting the Property. (Incl	udes, but is
×	Any death on t	the Property except for the condition of the Property.		natural causes, suicide,	or accident
X	Any condition on	Property which materia	ally affects the health or sat	ety of an individual.	
	environmental ha If yes, attach	treatments, other than azards such as asbestos, ra any certificates or other do (for example, certificate of n	idon, lead-based paint, ure ocumentation identifying the	a-formaldehyde, or mold. e extent of the	o remediate
×	Any rainwater ha	arvesting system located apply as an auxiliary water s	on the Property that is la		nd that uses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	,and Seller: FC	,	Page 4 of 7

Concerning the P	roperty at	Palesti	ne, IX /5801	
× The retail		d in a propane gas system service	e area owned by a propa	ne distribution system
× Any distric		roperty that is located in a gro	undwater conservation dis	strict or a subsidence
If the answer to a	ny of the items in S	ection 8 is yes, explain (attach add	itional sheets if necessary):	Day .
Provide Pachel ly	1 (1999)	Preserve	110	
ALAMA KARLO, BA	TALE TO BUTTO		THE THE SHAPE MAY W	
persons who	regularly provide	years, have you (Seller) receinspections and who are ections?yes no If yes, atta	either licensed as inspe	ectors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto	The second	No. of Pages
Continues.		· V		
The state of the s				
Other:		Agricultural	Unknown	
	e you (Seller) e nce provider?		other than flood dama	ige, to the Property
Section 12. Have	e you (Seller) surance claim or	ever received proceeds for a settlement or award in a lecture was made?yes xi no If y	egal proceeding) and no	t the Property (for
an a para are	10	2		
detector require	ements of Chapte	have working smoke detector er 766 of the Health and Safe nal sheets if necessary):	s installed in accordanty Code?* unknown	inoyes. If no
SHOW N			0.003 E	
installed it including per	accordance with the sormance, location, as	Safety Code requires one-family or two- requirements of the building code in e nd power source requirements. If you do own above or contact your local building	ffect in the area in which the o o not know the building code red	dwelling is located,
family who impairment t	rill reside in the dwe from a licensed physic	stall smoke detectors for the hearing im Illing is hearing-impaired; (2) the buye ian; and (3) within 10 days after the effec or the hearing-impaired and specifies th	r gives the seller written evide tive date, the buyer makes a wr	nce of the hearing itten request for the
		the smoke detectors and which brand o		

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_

\_\_ and Seller: FC

Page 5 of 7

909 N Howard

OOO N Howard Ct

Concerning the Property at	Palestine, TX 75801
	e are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, d Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Felix Carrillo 01/24/2024	
	te Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name: felix carrillo	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
determine if registered sex offenders are located <a href="https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov">https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov</a> . For information neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	ns a database that the public may search, at no cost, to in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000
feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 6 construction certificate or dune protection permit	Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the ver construction adjacent to public beaches for more
Commissioner of the Texas Department of requirements to obtain or continue windstorm required for repairs or improvements to the	ry of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Insurance the Property may be subject to additional ad half insurance. A certificate of compliance may be roperty. For more information, please review <i>Information Certain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas grance Association.
compatible use zones or other operations. Information available in the most recent Air Installation Comp	allation and may be affected by high noise or air installation nation relating to high noise and compatible use zones is patible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared on the Internet website of the military installation and of the illation is located.
items independently measured to rify any reported i	
(6) The following providers cultently provide service to the	e Property:
Electric:	phone #:
Sewer	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and Seller: FC \_\_\_\_, \_\_

Page 6 of 7

909 N Howard

Concerning the Property at	Palestine, TX 75801	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: F